NSL-45S50
Panel Mount Photocell assembly
Data Sheet 106342 Rev 02
Description
The NSL-45S50 is a TO-18 CdS
photoconductive cell in a panel mount assembly,
the photocell is in a hermetic flat lens package
for moisture resistance.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Operating & Storage Temp -60°C to +75°C
Power Dissipation @ 25°C  (1) 50 mW
Voltage (peak AC or DC) 60 V
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C, source at 2854°K)(2)
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max. Units Test Conditions
20  100 KΩ 10 Lux RL Light Resistance
 5  KΩ 100 Lux
RD Dark Resistance 20   MΩ 10 sec after removal of light
λP Peak spectral wavelength  550  nm
Notes: (1) Derate linearly to 0 at 75°C
(2) Cells to be light adapted at 30 to 50 Ftc for 16 hrs minimum prior to electrical tests
Hex Nut
200mm
( 8.0") Typ.
14.30 mm
(0.56")
12.20 mm
(0.48")
15.66 mm
(0.62")
5.37 mm
(0.21")
2.3 mm
(0.09")
4.26 mm
(0.17")
Transparent
Lens
Wire, Black, SR-PVC
7/36, 28 AWG
Wave
Washer
5200 St. Patrick St., Montreal
Que., H4E 4N9, Canada
Tel:  514-768-8000
Fax: 514-768-8889
QF-84 Rev 3